

Is Your Broken Appliance Out-of-Warranty? Don't Worry, You're Covered Assurant Solutions launches Fixed by Assurant to provide repair service and extended coverage when you need it most

ATLANTA, March 31, 2015 -- How frustrating is it to have a major appliance break only to discover that the manufacturer's warranty has expired?

No need to blow your top. You're covered.

Assurant Solutions has launched <u>Fixed by Assurant</u> – a website that makes it quick and easy to get an out-of-warranty appliance repaired by a trusted, qualified service technician, and provides protection against further problems for an entire year. The service is available in the continental U.S.

"With Fixed by Assurant, your problem becomes our problem," said Stephen Ebbett, chief digital officer, Assurant Solutions. "We take the legwork out of finding a qualified, reliable repair person and provide the peace of mind that comes from knowing you're protected against future surprises. Just go to <u>fixedbyassurant.com</u> and enter the details of your broken appliance. We take care of the rest."

Fixed by Assurant is backed by a nationwide network of highly-qualified repair technicians all of whom have been screened to ensure they meet rigorous industry and reliability standards. The protection program covers parts and labor relating to the appliance repair, with no deductibles or additional trip charges.

"Replacing a broken appliance is often the first choice people make, but it can be expensive and contributes huge amounts of waste to landfills," said Ebbett. "Today's appliances are built to last, with a lifespan of up to 15 years, and most common breakdowns can be easily repaired to keep your life running smoothly."

Appliance owners can rely on the fact that Assurant Solutions protects more than 80 million appliances, electronics and other major purchases in the U.S. alone, and processes an average of nearly 4,000 warranty claims every hour.

About Assurant Solutions

For thirty-five years Assurant Solutions has been there to protect consumer finances, possessions and peace of mind. Today, Assurant Solutions is a global leader in keeping consumers connected to their digital lives. With operations in 24 locations and 13 countries, the company's global team of over 5,000 employees are dedicated to delivering the best

customer service experience anywhere in the world. That's why industry leading mobile carriers, manufacturers, retailers, financial institutions, vehicle dealers and funeral homes choose to partner with Assurant Solutions. From mobile devices to major appliances, from cars to computers, Assurant Solutions helps protect what matters most. Visit us at <u>assurantsolutions.com</u>, follow us on Twitter <u>@AssurantMatters</u> or like us on <u>Facebook</u>.

Assurant Solutions is part of Assurant, a Fortune 500 company and a member of the S&P 500, is traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol AIZ. Assurant has approximately \$32 billion in assets and \$10 billion in annual revenue. Assurant has approximately 17,500 employees worldwide and is headquartered in New York's financial district. <u>www.assurant.com</u>

Media Contact: Andy Mus PR Director Assurant Solutions 770-763-1694 Email: <u>andy.mus@assurant.com</u>